Senate Resolution 10 - Introduced

PAG LIN

```
SENATE RESOLUTION NO.
                         BY DVORSKY and LUNDBY
   3 A Resolution honoring Senator Wally Horn as he begins
         his thirty=fifth year of service as a member of
   5
         the Iowa General Assembly representing the
1
   6
          Cedar Rapids area.
         WHEREAS, Senator Wally Horn began legislative
1
   8 service with his election to the House of
   9 Representatives for the Sixty=fifth General Assembly
  10 which convened in 1973 and begins his thirty=fifth
1 11 year as a member of the Iowa General Assembly with the
1 12 convening of the Eighty=second General Assembly in
1 13 2007; and
1 14
         WHEREAS, Senator Horn served as a member of the
1 15 House of Representatives from 1973 to 1982 and has
1 16 served as a member of the Senate since 1983; and
1 17
          WHEREAS, Senator Horn served as Senate Majority
1 18 Leader from 1993 to 1996 and Assistant Senate Majority
1 19 Leader from 1990 to 1992 and for many years has been
1 20 part of the national leadership of both the Council of 1 21 State Governments and the National Conference of State
1 22 Legislatures; and
  WHEREAS, Senator Horn's interest and leadership in 24 education is exemplified by his service as a member,
1
1
1 25 ranking member, vice chairperson, and chairperson of
  26 the various education standing committees and budget
  27 subcommittees during all of his years of legislative 28 service since his initial election, except while
  29 serving as Majority Leader; and
30 WHEREAS, Senator Horn is known to his colleagues in
1 Iowa and throughout the nation as an influential and
1
   2 devoted legislator and friend; NOW THEREFORE,
   BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate 4 salutes Senator Wally Horn for his long legislative
2
2
   5 service and wishes him and his wife, Phyllis Peterson,
   6 the very best in the years ahead; and 7 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That an official copy of
   8 this resolution be prepared and presented to Senator
   9 Horn.
  10 LSB 2369XS 82
2 11 jp:rj/cf/24
```

1